ERRATA

Epidemiology of Virulence-Associated Plasmids and Outer Membrane Protein Patterns Within Seven Common Salmonella Serotypes

R. HELMUTH, R. STEPHAN, C. BUNGE, B. HOOG, A. STEINBECK, AND E. BULLING

Bundesgesundheitsamt, Robert von Ostertag-Institut, D-1000 Berlin 33, Federal Republic of Germany

Volume 48, no. 1, p. 175–182: It has come to the attention of the authors that the title of Fig. 4 is incorrect. The title should read: "HindIII restriction enzyme patterns of six arbitrarily chosen S. choleraesuis isolates."

Iron Deficiency Protects Inbred Mice against Infection with Plasmodium chabaudi

PHILIP W. J. HARVEY, ROBIN G. BELL, AND MALDEN C. NESHEIM

Division of Nutritional Sciences, James A. Baker Institute for Animal Health, New York State College of Veterinary Medicine, Cornell University, Ithaca, New York 14853

Volume 50, no. 3, p. 932-934: It has come to the attention of the authors that the following changes should be made. In line 1, col. 2 (p. 932), "... for three weeks, ..." should read: "... for three days," In line 5, col. 2 (p. 932), "... for three days. ..." should read: "... for three weeks. ..."